
FIRST EXTENSION OF MEDICAL DIRECTOR AGREEMENT 

BEWTEEN  

CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS AND IVAN MELENDEZ, MD, FAAFP  

 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ___ day of September, 2025 between the City of 

Mission, Texas, herein referred to as CITY, and IVAN MELENDEZ, MD, FAAP, collectively “Parties”. 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Medical Director Agreement effective February 29, 2024; and  

 

WHEREAS, said agreement’s term expired on February 28, 2025; and  

 

WHEREAS, Melendez has continued to provide services as Medical Director and the City has continued 

to pay Melendez his monthly compensation; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Section III. of the Agreement provides the City with the option to extend the term for 

up to two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods by giving written notice to Melendez of such election;  

 

WHEREAS, the City intended to provide said written notice of its election to extend; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City believes it is in the best interest of the City and its residents to document the 

extension of the Agreement for its first twelve (12) month period from February 28, 2025 to February 

28, 2026.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above stated premises and in further consideration of the 

promises and conditions hereinafter set forth in the original agreement and this extension, CITY hereby 

extends the original agreement dated February 29, 2024 for twelve (12) months, specifically from 

February 28, 2025 to February 28, 2026.     

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and IVAN MELENDEZ, MD, FAAFP have executed this Agreement 

as of the day and year first written above. 

 

READ, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED on this the _____ day of September, 2025. 

 

 

Executed and effective as of this __________day of ________________________, 2025. 

 

 

CITY OF MISSION TEXAS   ATTEST: 

 

____________________________   ____________________________ 

                  , Interim City Manager   Anna Carrillo, City Secretary 

 

FIRE CHIEF 

 

___________________________ 

Mike Silva, Fire Chief 

 

Medical Director 

 

 

____________________________ Date: __________________ 

Ivan Melendez, MD, FAAFP 


